

Mayor's Fund for Las Vegas LIFE

Owner Hotel Restaurant Furniture Liquidators 3585 W. Diablo Dr., Suite 6 Las Vegas, NV 89118

Dear Ms. Martino:

On behalf of the Mayor's Fund for Las Vegas LIFE, I am writing to acknowledge and thank you for your recent donation of 40 flat screen TVs to the Cashman Isolation-Quarantine Complex (ISO-Q) where those from our community's homeless population diagnosed with the coronavirus are safely in quarantine until they recover.

As you know, this facility is playing a critical role in helping to slow and mitigate the spread of the virus within the homeless population that is particularly vulnerable and susceptible to spread. So, your generous and much appreciated gift is extremely helpful in improving the surroundings of those who are being sheltered in a comfortable and caring place as they recover.

In my position at the city of Las Vegas, I witness daily the need and challenges faced by our city and its residents. During the COVID-19 pandemic, those needs have significantly escalated, so we especially appreciate Las Vegans like you who understand the value of public-private partnership and the importance of collective effort.

As The Mayor's Fund for Las Vegas LIFE is carefully managed by the Nevada Community Foundation (NCF), which serves as its fiscal agent, you can expect to receive from NCF an additional acknowledgement letter of your donation for tax purposes.

Thank you again for your gift, made even more meaningful by the present crisis. Should you have any questions, please contact us at 702.229.5433.

Sincerely,

Dr. Lisa Morris Hibbler